Interior Side (ft) 5 5 [4] 5 [4]  5  10 

Rear (ft) 20 20 20 20 20 

Building Standards (Maximum) 

Height (ft) 35 35 35 35 35 

Building Coverage 45% 45% 45% 45% 45% 

Impervious Surface Coverage 55% 55% 55% 55% 55% 

Notes 

[1] Per unit 

[2] End units shall have a minimum lot size of three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet 

[3] End units shall have a minimum lot width of thirty (30) feet 

[4] Setback shall be zero (0) feet along lot lines with a shared wall 

[5] Lots with less than thirty (30) feet of width at the property line shall be served by a shared driveway

[...]

The single widest and single narrowest lot widths shall be eliminated in the making of the computation. 

B. Average Minimum Lot Area for Lots. The minimum lot area shall be calculated as the average of the lot areas of 
the front facing lots along the same side of the street and on the same block, or four thousand five hundred (4,500) 
square feet, whichever is greater. The single smallest and single largest lot areas of the parcels shall be eliminated 

in the making of the computation. 

C. Height Exceptions. The following shall be exempt from the height limitations set forth in the applicable district

[...]

The required front yard setback for personal camp sites shall be calculated as the average of the 
existing front yard setbacks on the same block. However, in no instance shall a personal camp site 
be located closer to the front lot line than an existing building or structure. 

2. A minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of lot area shall be provided per camping unit. 

3. A maximum of two (2) camping units shall be permitted per lot. 

4. A camping unit shall not be occupied for more than one hundred eighty (180) continuous days in any calendar 
year.

[...]

the boundary lines nearest each other, unless separated from such district by a Landscape Transition Zone or 
collector or arterial street. 

2. Primary access to the site is from a collector or arterial street. 

F. General Service. 

1. In the DC District, no General Service use shall have a ground floor area more than twelve thousand (12,000) sq 
ft. 

G. Financial Institution. RESERVED 

H. Funerary Services. 

1. Primary access to the site is from a collector or arterial street. 

2. Adequate off-street parking is provided for services. 

I. Large Animal Boarding Facility and Veterinary Services.

[...]

Drainage from outdoor livestock pens shall be directed to gravel, grass, or other planted areas in a manner that 
prevents direct discharge to storm drain inlets and surface waters. 

J. Office 

1. In the DC District, no General Office use shall have a ground floor area more than twelve thousand (12,000) sq ft. 

2. In industrial districts, primary access to the site is from a collector or arterial street. 

K. Office Complex/Business Park. 

1. Only permitted as a Limited or Conditional Use as part of a PD-O District. 

L. Pet Daycare. 

1. Overnight animal boarding shall be prohibited.